	Song title as appears in Blue	Same		Tune Title in Blue	Same	Not in PsH	
Song title as appears in LUYH	PsH	Tune	Tune Title in LUYH	PsH	Text	87	Notes:
							LUYH has:
							*uses "does" instead of "doth" language
A Mighty Fortress is Our God		Yes	EIN FESTE BURG		Yes		*quarter notes instead of half notes, etc
							LUYH has:
Abide with me		Yes	EVENTIDE		Yes		*uses "you" instead of "thee" language
							LUYH has:
Ah, Holy Jesus,	Ah, Dearest Jesus,						*Updated langauge throughout, but maintains the
How Have You Offended	How Hast Thou Offended	Yes	HERZLIEBSTER JESU		Updated		same meaning
							LUYH has:
							*stanza 1: "sinners" instead of "worm"
							*stanza 2: "sins" instead of "crimes"
							*stanza 3: "for his own creatures' sin." instead of
							"For man the creature's sin".
							*stanza 4 is the same
							*Passing tones (Eflat-F) on opening pickup instead
Alas! And Did My Savior Bleed		Yes	MARTYDOM		Updated		of just A Major chord
,					<u>'</u>		LUYH has:
							*meter is 6/4 instead of 3/4; slightly different
	All Glory Be to Thee,						harmonization
All Glory Be to God on High	Most High	Yes	ALLEIN GOTT		Updated		*updated/changed text
· ··· coo.y = coo coo.co.co.go.							
							LUYH has:
							*slightly different harmonization/arrangment
							*1st half of first stanza is made into a refrain; all
							the text in the Blue PsH is there, but put into 5
All Glory, Laud, and Honor		Yes	ST. THEODULPH		Updated		stanzas instead of 3
							LUYH has:
							*same stanzas 1-2
							*slight changes in stanzas 3-4
							*different tune
			GENEVAN 134/				*many languages
All People that On Earth Do Dwell		No	OLD HUNDREDTH	ALL LANDS	Updated		, inigation
7 iii · copie iiiat on zaitin bo b iicii			NEW BRITAIN/	7.22.23.1750	Opaatea		LUYH has:
Amazing Grace		Yes	AMAZING GRACE		Updated		*added 4th stanza
		. 50			- paacea		LUYH has:
							*updated language ("the Lord, our God" instead of
							"Jehovah" and "his people" instead of "brethren"
Amid the Thronging Worshipers		Yes	BOVINA		Yes		etc.)
s.cooo. worshipers							LUYH has:
							*stanzas 1-3, and 5 are the same
Angels, from the Realms of Glory		Yes	REGENT SQUARE		Updated		*stanza 4 is changed significantly
Angers, from the Realitis of Glory		163	NEGENT SQUARE	ļ	opuateu	<u> </u>	Stanza 4 is changed significantly

			1				
							LUYH has:
							*stanza 1 is same general meaning, different
							words
							*stanza 2: basically the same
							*stanza 3: made into a refrain
							*stanza 4 and 6 from Blue PsH used; not stanzas 5
							and 7
							*LUYH adds stanzas from Psalm 43
As a Deer in Want of Water	As the Hart, About to Falter	Vesrhythn	FRUE DICH SEHR		Updated		*LUYH adds rhythm; Blue Psalter has all half notes
7.5 d Deer III Walle of Water	7.5 the Hart, 7.55 at to Falter	res myem	THOS BIGHT SEIN		Opuatea		LUYH has:
							*different tune
							*same stanzas 1-2
At the Name of Jesus		No	KING'S WESTON	KING OF GLORY	Updated		*different stanzas 3-4
			ST. ELIZABETH/				
Beautiful Savior		Yes	CRUSADERS' HYMN		Yes		No changes
							LUYH has:
							*a few changes: "I long to take my stand" instead
							of "I fain would take my stand"; "and from my
							contrite heart" instead of "and from my smitten
Beaneath the Cross of Jesus		Yes	ST. CHRISTOPHER		Yes	Yes	heart"
Blest Be the Tie that Binds		Yes	DENNIS		Yes		No changes
							LUYH has:
							*omits Blue PsH stanza 3
Breathe on Me, Breath of God		Yes	TRENTHAM		Updated		*uses "you" instead of "thee" language
By the Sea of Crystal		Yes	CRYSTAL		Yes		No changes
							LUYH has:
							*added 5th stanza; different order of interior
							stanzas
Christ the Lord is Risen Today		Yes	EASTER HYMN		Updated		*uses "you" instead of "thee" language
							LUYH has:
							*added 5th stanza
The Church's One Foundation		Yes	AURELIA		Updated		*all other stanzas the same
							LIDALE
							LUYH has:
							*slightly different first line, which impacts the title *a few other very slight changes in the text
							*Blue PsH has a 4th stanza that is ommited in
Come, All You People, Praise Our God	Come, All You People, Bless Our G	Voc	ADOWA		Updated		LUYH
come, All Tou reopie, Plaise Oul God	Come, An Tou Feople, bless Our G	1103	ADOWA		Opuateu	1	LUYH has:
							*3rd stanza, 3rd line: "rule now" instead of "now
							rule"
							*4th stanza, 3rd line: "thy sovereign" instad of of
							"His sovereign"
							*slight rhythmic change in 4th mmLUYH has
							even 8th notes on "name", while Blue has a dotted
Come, Thou Almighty King		Yes	ITALIAN HYMN		Yes		8th note and 16th note.
-,,		·			1		

t: "God's un-changing eming love" and "let y goodness" out; maintains
eming love" and "let y goodness"
eming love" and "let y goodness"
y goodness"
uut: maintains
uut: maintains
uit: maintains
uit: maintains
nt way
ye" which effects the
ue PsH
4 is slightly changed
4 is slightly changed
out "Cry out to
ye to" trys to get
ymn
II half notes
Than notes
he same idea, but
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
he kingdom work that
ne home of bliss that
d
age throughout
stanzas significantly,
ral meaning
as 3, 5, 6
3 3, 3, 0
l of "thy" in 4th st.,
J. City 111 701 30.,
ne
-
I ok Nil et a d

							LUYH has: *updated language throughout, which sometimes
God Himself is With Us		Yes	ARNSBERG		Updated		impacts phrasing, slightly
							LUYH has:
God is Known Among His People		No	LAUDA ANIMA	TEMPLE BORO	Updated		*significant updating of language throughout
							LUYH has:
God is Our Refuge and Strength		Yes	GERARD		Yes		*significant updating of language throughout
							LUYH has:
God Moves in a Mysterious Way		Yes	DUNDEE		Yes		*only small changes like "you" instead of "ye" LUYH has:
							*updated throughout, but maintains the same
God of the Prophets		Yes	TOULON		No		meaning
							LUYH has:
			REDHEAD 76/				*updated throughout, but maintains the same meaning
God Be Merciful to Me	Gracious God, My Heart		GETHSEMANE/				*this tune is used on the previous page in the Blue
(Gracious God, My Heart Renew)	Renew	Yes	AJALON		Updated		PsH w/ another version of Psalm 51
Great is Thy Faithfulness		Yes	FAITHFULNESS		Yes		No changes
							LUYH has:
							*a few changes: "pleased as man with us" instead
							of "please as man with men"; "born that we no
							more" instead of "born that man no more" and
							"born to raise the lost" instead of "born to raise
Hark! The Herald Angels Sing		Yes	MENDELSSOHN		Yes		the sons"
							LUYH has:
							*one word that is different: 4th stanza, third line
Have Thine Own Way, Lord		Yes	ADELAIDE		Yes		in LUYH is "till all shall" instad of "Then all shall"
							LUYH has:
							*in stanza 2, "flowers" instead of "Bowers"
							*significantly changed 4th stanza
He Leadeth Me		Yes	HE LEADETH ME		Updated		*stanzas 1-3 are the same
						text changed	
						back to	
						match the	
						Blue PsH	
						instead of the	
Hear Our Prayer, O Lord		Yes	WHELPTON		Yes	87	No changes
							LUYH has:
							*one phrase that is different "Though the eye
							made blind by sin" instead of "though the eye of
Holy, Holy, Lord God Almighty		Yes	NICAEA		Yes		sinful man"
Holy Spirit Truth Divis	Holy Coinit Liebt Divine	N -	TEDDEN	MEDCV	المطعديا		LUYH has:
Holy Spirit, Truth Divine	Holy Spirit, Light Divine	No	TEBBEN	MERCY	Updated		*updated language throughout

							LUYH has:
							*one change: "the Lord of earth and heaven"
Hosanna, Loud Hosanna		Yes	ELLACOMBE		Yes		instead of "the Lord of men and angels"
riosailila, Loud riosailila		163	O DU LIEBE MEINE		163		LUYH has:
Hours and Days and Years and Ages		Yes	LIEBE		Updated		*updated language throughout
Tiodis and Days and Tears and Ages		163	LIEBE		Opuateu		LUYH has:
How Blest are They Whose Trespass	How Blest is He Whose Trespass	Voc	RUTHERFORD		Updated		*updated language throughout
Tiow blest are they whose frespass	Trow blest is the wriose trespass	163	NOTTIENT OND		Opuateu		LUYH has:
How Blest are Those who Fear the Lord	How Blest the Man who fears the	Voc	MELCOMBE		Updated		*updated language throughout
now blest are mose who rear the Lord	Trow blest the Man who lears the	163	WILLCOWIBL		Opuateu		apatica language timoagnout
							LUYH has:
							*uses "you" instead of "thee" language
							*in the first stanza "come, draw near us" instead
							of "draw thou near us" and in the fourth stanza
How Bright Appears the Morning Star		Yes	WIE SCHÖN LEUCHTET		Yes		"Alleluia" instead of "Hallelujah"
	+	1			1.22		LUYH has:
							*updated language throughout
How Firm a Foundation		No	FOUNDATION	ADESTE FIDELES	Updated		2-3 stanzas instead of 5 (retains st. 1,2,5)
now i min d i odinadion				7.525121152225	• Paatea		LUYH has:
How Shall the Young Direct Their Way?		No	ST. CRISPIN	DUANE STREET	Yes		*uses "you" instead of "thee" language
new shan are roung sheet men way.			on one m	307.1123111221	. 65		uses you misted or the language
							LUYH has:
							*slightly different text so that the important words
							fall on the downbeats at the beginning of stanzas
How Sweet the Name of Jesus Sounds		Yes	ST. PETER		Updated		*uses "you" instead of "thee" language
The street are trained of seeds seames			0		Opaacea		LUYh has:
How Vast the Benefits Divine		Yes	BETHLEHEM		Updated		*updated language throughout
							LUYH has:
							*altered language in st. 3-5 (slightly), retaining the
I Greet Thee Who My Sure Redeemer				RESOLUTION			general meaning of the stanza
Art		NO	TOULON		Updated		*stanzas 1-2 are the same
							LUYH has:
I Heard the Voice of Jesus Say		Yes	RESTING PLACE		Updated		*updated language throughout
,							LUYH has:
							*uses "us" instead of "men" and "has" instead of
I Know Not Why God's Wondrous Grace		Yes	EL NATHAN		Yes		"hath"
,							LUYH has:
							*one word that is differentfirst stanza "as
							nothing else can do" instead of "as nothing else
I Love to Tell the Story		Yes	HANKEY		Yes		could do"
					1.55		LUYH has:
							*one word that is different: 2nd st., 2nd line:
							"when thou are nigh" instead of "when thou art
							nigh"
I Need Thee Every Hour		Yes	NEED		Yes	Yes	*is in 3/4 instead of 3/2
		. 50			1.00	. 55	LUYH has:
I Sought the Lord and Afterward I Knew		Yes	FINLANDIA		Yes		*slightly different accompaniment
	+	. 55			1.22		LUYH has:
I Will Extol You, O My God		Yes	GERARD		Updated		*slightly updated language throughout
1 TTIN EXCOLLOU, O 1919 GOU		103	GENAND	1	Opuateu	I .	Silbritis apaatea language tilloughout

		1	1	1			
						Yes-	
						resurrection	
						of	
						Blue PsH tune	
I Will Sing of My Redeemer	Yes	MY F	REDEEMER	,	Yes	and text	No changes
							LUYH has:
In Sweet Communion Lord with Thee	Yes	PRA	YER	1	Updated		*slightly updated language throughout
							LUYH has:
It is Good to Sing Your Praises	Yes	ELLE	SDIE	1	Updated		*slightly updated language throughout
							LUYH has:
Jerusalem the Golden	Yes	EWII	NG	1	Updated		*significant text changes throughout
							LUYH has:
							*maintained the general shape of the Blue PsH
							stanzas, but add another and changed some
Jesus Calls Us	Yes	GALI	ILEE	1	Updated		phrases significantly
							LUYH has:
							*st. 2: "Leave, ah! Leave me" instead of "Leave, O
							leave me"
Jesus, Lover of My Soul	Yes	MAR	RTYN	,	Yes	Yes	
						YesBlue PsH	LUYH has:
						tune	* 4 stanzas instead of 5
						resurrection;	*same music
Jesus, Priceless Treasure	Yes	LIND	DEMAN	1	Updated	87 PsH text	*very updated language throughout
							LUYH has:
							*4 stanzas instead of 5
							*in stanza 4 "all who suffer want are blessed"
Jesus Shall Reign	Yes	DUK	E STREET		Yes		instead of "all the sons of want are blest"
							LUYH has:
							*in stanza 2, "let all their songs" instead of "let
							men their songs"
Joy to the World	Yes	ANTI	IOCH	I	Updated		*added 3rd stanza
							LUYH has:
							*stanzas 1-3 are stanzas 1,3,5 in the Blue PsH
Just as I Am without One Plea	Yes	WOO	ODWORTH	I	Updated		*additional stanza 4
							LUYH has:
Lead On, O King Eternal	Yes	LANG	CASHIRE	`	Yes		*uses "you" instead of "thee" language
							LUYH has:
							*2 stanzas instead of 3
							*in stanza 1: "O direct us and protect us" instead
							of "O refresh us, O refresh us"
Lord Dismiss Us with							*uses "you" instead of "thee" language
Your Blessing	Yes	SICIL	IAN MARINERS		Updated		throughout
							LUYH has:
							*maintins the same structure of 7 stanzas, but
Lord My Petition Heed	Yes	MAS	SON		Updated		they are all quite updated throughout
							LUYH has:
	, Our Lord, Thy						*uses "you" instead of "thee" language; changes
Lord, Our Lord, Your Glorious Name Glorio	ious Name Yes	EVEN	NING PRAISE	`	Yes		"men" language to other words

							LUYH has:
							*updated language throughout
Lord, Speak to Me, that I May Speak		Yes	CANONBURY		Updated		*a different 4th stanza
Low in the Grave He Lay		Yes	CHRIST AROSE		Yes		No changes
Low III the Grave He Lay		163	CIMIST ANOSE		163		LUYH has:
			HALLELUJAH!				*added stanza
Man of Sorrowswhat a Name		Voc	WHAT A SAVIOR		Updated		*updated language throughout
Iviali of Soffowswhat a Name		Yes	WHAT A SAVIOR		Opuateu		LUYH has:
							*significantly changed 4th ststill maintains the
NA. Faith Lacks Hada Than		V	OLIV/FT		l la data d		
My Faith Looks Up to Thee		Yes	OLIVET		Updated		same general shape however
							*quarter notes instead of half notes
							*updated language throughout
	My God, How Wonderful						*additional stanzas
My God How Wonderful You Are	Thou Art	yes	ST. ETHELDREDA		Updated		*omits Blue PsH st. 2
							LUYH has:
							*same general structure of stanzas, different
My Heart is Firmly Fixed	My Heart is Fixed, O God	Yes	ST. THOMAS		Updated		phrasing to say the same thing
My Jesus I Love Thee		Yes	CARITAS		Yes		No changes
							LUYH has:
							*same first two stanzas, with updated language
							*different other stanzas
My Song Forever Shall Record		No	WINCHESTER NEW	MARYTON	Updated		*different tune
Nearer, Still Nearer		Yes	STILL NEARER		Yes	Yes	No changes
							LUYH has:
							*only 3 stanzas instead of 5
							*Stanza three has significant changes
Not Unto Us, O Lord of Heaven		No	VATER UNSER	GAIRNEY BRIDGE	Updated		*uses "you" instead of "thee" language
					·		LUYH has:
Not What My Hands Have Done		Yes	LEOMINSTER		Updated		*updated language
,					T'		LUYH has:
Now Blessed Be the Lord Our God		Yes	CORONATION		Updated		*updated language
					- 1		LUYH has:
							*one small change in st. 3, second line. Other than
Now Thank We All Our God		Yes	NUN DANKET		Yes		that, identical
THE THE INC. IT STATE SEE			NOTE DATE OF		1.55		LUYH has:
Now with Joyful Exultation		Yes	BEECHER		Updated		*updated language throughout
Trow Will Soylar Exaltation		103	BEEGHER		Ориштеи		apaatea langaage tiii oagnoat
O Christ, Our Hope,							LUYH has:
Our Heart's Desire		Yes	MANOAH		Yes		*additional stanza; all other stanzas identical
Our rieart's Desire		163	WANDAII		163		additional stanza, all other stanzas identical
					1		LUYH has:
O Comp. All Vo Foithful		V	ADECTE FIDELEC		l la data d		*one change in "citizens" instead of "bright hosts"
O Come, All Ye Faithful		Yes	ADESTE FIDELES		Updated		*added a stanza
							LINULA
O Commando do L					1		LUYH has:
O Come, My Soul,		<u> </u>	TID IN 100 /T:		1		*uses "you" instead of "thee" language
Sing Praise to God	O Come, My Soul, Bless Thou the	res	TIDINGS/TUNBRIDGE		Updated		*consistantly uses "praise" instead of "Bless"

		$\overline{}$		T		LUYH has:
				'		*similar stanzas, different order
O Come, O Come,				'		*updated language
Emmanuel		Yes	VENI EMMANUEL	'	Updated	*additional stanza not present in Blue PsH
O For A Closer Walk with God		Yes	BEATITUDO	+	Yes	No changes
5 TOT 71 Close. 11 am 11 am 12 a				+	100	LUYH has:
				'		*quarter notes and eighth notes instead of half
				'		notes and quarter notes
				'		*two additional stanzas
				'		*updated language throughout, while retaining
Oh for a Thousand Tanguas to Sing	O For a Thousand Tongues	Vac	AZMON	'	Lindatad	the same content
Oh, for a Thousand Tongues to Sing	O For a Thousand Tongues	Yes	AZIVION	<u> </u>	Updated	the same content
				'		LUYH Has:
				'		
			25014111/	'	l , , , [*updated language throughout; retains same
O Give the Lord Whole-hearted Praise		Yes	GERMANY		Updated	content, said slightly differently throughout
				'		\
				'		LUYH Has:
				'		*updated language throughout; retains same
O God, Great Father, Lord and King	O God, Great Father	Yes	MELCOMBE		Updated	content, said slightly differently throughout
				'		LUYH Has:
				LAFAYETTE		*updated language throughoutyou vs. thee
				ST. ANNE appears at		issues, other updates like "bears us all away" vs
O God, Our Help in Ages Past		No/Yes	ST. ANNE	bottom of page	Updated	"bears all its sons away"
				,		LUYH has:
				'		*very similar first stanza
				'		*significantly updated language in stanzas 2-4 but
O Jesus, I Have Promised		Yes	ANGEL'S STORY	'	Updated	maintains the same thematic material
3 30000,		1	1	+	- Charter	LUYH has:
				'		*uses "you" instead of "thee" language; changes
				'		"men" language
O Jesus, Joy of Loving Hearts		No	QUEBEC	BACA	Updated	*three stanzas instead of five
J Jesus, Joy of Loving fiears	+	INU	QUEDEC	BACA	Upuateu	LUYH has:
				'		
				'		*uses "you" instead of "thee" language
				·	1	*same general content, phrasing slightly different
O Let My Supplicating Cry		No	ROCKINGHAM	ERNAM	Updated	throughout
				'		LUYH has:
				'		*updated language (you instead of thee)
O Love of God, How Strong and True		No	WAREHAM		Yes	*one additional stanza
O Master Let Me Walk with Thee		Yes	MARYTON		Yes	
				'		
				'		LUYH has:
			PASSION CHORAL	'		*updated language throughout: slightly different
			/HERZLICH TUT MICH	'		phrasing, while mainting the same meaning
O Sacred Head, Now Wounded		Yes	VERLANGEN	'	Updated	*3 stanzas instead of 4
				,		LUYH has:
				'		*uses "you" instead of "thee" language
O Worship the King		Yes	LYONS	'	Updated	*1 additional stanza
O Worsing and imag	+	1.55		+	Opacca	LUYH has:
				'		*updated language throughout: different words to
				'		say about the same thing
C. Children Land In Foith and Draver		V-6	214 02 41	'	U.s.datad	
Our Children, Lord, In Faith and Prayer		Yes	NAOMI	<u> </u>	Updated	*different harmonization

						LUYH has:
						*half notes and quarter notes instead of whole
Praise God from Whom All Blessings						notes and half notes
Flow		Yes	OLD HUNDREDTH		Yes	*many additional languages
						LUYH has:
						*changed two phrases: "self denying" instead of
						"prostrate lying" and "our work faileth" instead of
Praise the Savior, Now and Ever		Yes	UPP, MIN TUNGA		Yes	"Man's work faileth"
						LUYH has:
						*updated language throughout: "you" instead of
						"thee" language
						*slightly different phrasing that says the same
						thing
						*additional stanza
Praise to the Lord, the Almighty		Yes	LOBE DEN HERREN		Updated	*descant
						LUYH has:
						*updated language throughout; maintains
						meaning but said in a different way
Rejoice the Lord is King		No	DARWELL'S 148th	ARTHUR'S SEAT	Updated	*different tune
						LUYH has:
						*uses "you" instead of "thee" langauge
Remember Not, O God		Yes	GORTON		Updated	*3 stanzas instead of 4
						LUYH has:
						*uses "you" instead of "thee" language
Savior Again to Thy Dear Name We						*updated language throughout that retains the
Raise		Yes	ELLERS		Updated	same meaning, but is phrased in a different way
						LUYH has:
Savior, Like a Shepherd Lead Us		Yes	BRADBURY		Yes	*uses "you" instead of "thee" language
						LUYH has:
						*uses "you" instead of "thee" language
						*shortened melody (Blue PsH has an ending that
Send Out Your Light and Your Truth	Send Out Thy Light and Thy Truth	Yes	LUX FIAT		Yes	repeats the last textual phrase multiple times)
						LUYH has:
						*one line that is different: "all lands and nations
			T01100			offerings bring" instead of "nations remote their
Shout for the Blessed Jesus Reigns		Yes	TRURO		Yes	offerings bring"
Class Allahad Hada Allaha		V	CTILLE NA CLIT		I I a data d	LUYH has:
Silent Night! Holy Night		Yes	STILLE NACHT		Updated	*additional stanza
						*uses "you" instead of "ye" language
Sing to the Land Sing His Brains		Voc	WESTEN		I Indata	*some different phrasing that says the same thing
Sing to the Lord, Sing His Praise		Yes	WESLEY		Updated	but in an updated way LUYH has:
						*significantly changed text; stanzas 1-3 are very
Cuinit Diving Inquire Con Decree	California Avended Const.	V	CDÄFFNDESC		I la data d	similar, but are said in a different way; stanza 4
Spirit Divine, Inspire Our Prayer	Spirit Divine, Attend Our Prayer	res	GRÄFENBERG		Updated	reflects quite a few changes

						LUYH has:
Spirit of God, Who Dwells Within						*uses "you" instead of "thy" language *changed
My Heart		Yes	MORECAMBE		Updated	and poetry shifted slighlty to fit this change
Take My Life and Let It Be		Yes	HENDEN		Yes	No changes
						LUYH has:
						*uses "you" instead of "thee" language
	Teach Me, O Lord, Thy					*significant changes in stanzas 3-4 that maintain
Teach Me, O Lord, Your Way of Truth	Way of Truth	No	ST. CRISPIN	BISHOP	Updated	most of the meaning while changing the phrasing
						LUYH has:
						*stanza 2 has one slight change: "His is the
						kingdom" instead of "For his the kingdom"
The Ends of All the Earth Shall Hear		Yes	VISION		Yes	*1 word different: "they" instead of "men"
						LUYH has:
						*1 phrase that is different: "each thought, each
	The Heavens Declare Thy					deed I do" instead of "thoughts, words, and
The Heavens Declare Your Glory	Glory				Yes	actions"
						LUYH has:
						*updated language throughout that maintains the
Thous Whose the ludges Cathon		V	MEIDONIVOD		I I a data d	meaning and structure
There Where the Judges Gather		Yes	MEIRONYDD		Updated	*uses "You" instead of "thee" language
						*Blue Psalter reprise of the text
This Is My Father's World		Yes	TERRA BEATA		lues .	*1 word changed: "not" instead of "ne'er"
Tills is My Father's World		163	TENNA DEATA		yes	LUYH has:
						*one change: 3rd stanza: "to tend the lonely in
						distress" instead of "to tend the lone and
We Give Thee But Thine Own		Yes	SCHUMANN		Yes	fatherless"
We give mee but mine own		163	SCITOIVII II II		1.63	LUYH has:
						*uses "you" instead of "thee" language
						*updates a few phrases but maintains the same
We Praise You, O God	We Praise Thee, O God	Yes	KREMSER		Updated	meaning
	·					LUYH has:
						*Two versions of this songone with CONVERSE,
						the other with BEACH SPRING
What a Friend We Have in Jesus		Yes	CONVERSE		Yes	*uses "you" instead of "thee" language
						LUYH has:
						*One word that is different: 1st stanza "life"
What Shall I Render to the Lord		No	ROCKINGHAM	WALLACE	Yes	instead of "soul"
When I Survey the Wondrous Cross		Yes	HAMBURG		Yes	No changes
						LUYH has:
						*significant updating; stanza 1 is very similar to
						the Blue PsH, the other stanzas have some
Miles and Advantage Citations of			LALIDEC SOLUTION		I to day	resemblance to the Blue PsH but reflect a lot of
When Morning Gilds the Sky		Yes	LAUDES DOMINI		Updated	changes
When Peace Like a River		Yes	IT IS WELL		Yes	No changes
						LUYH has:
						*uses "you" instead of "thee" language *updates two other phrases but maintains the
With Grateful Heart My Thanks I Bring		Voc	THE SOLID ROCK		Undated	
with Grateful Heart My Thanks I Bring		Yes	THE SOUD KOCK		Updated	same meaning